
MHARERA
ffiOUNUGRAIvI

M.G. Road, G

CORAM:
Dr. K.K. Kh

Shri Samir Ku

APPEARANCE:
Shri Sushil Yardav

Shri C.K. Sharma &
Sharma

1,. The Present

int No.4009 of 2020

BEFORE THTI HARYANA REAL ESTI

AUTHORITY, GURUG

ComPlaint
First date of
Date of

REGULATORY
M

4009 of2o20
L4.L2.2020
04.02.202L

ComPlainant

Respondent

Chairman
Member

the comPlainant

for the resPondent:

been filed bY the

on 31 of the Real

Act,2016 (in short, the

Real Estate (Regulation

short, the Rules) for

Yogesh
R/6: H. No.6721, Urban Estates-Z'

Hisar-125005, HarYana

M/s S.S. GrouPr Pvt' Ltd'

Regd. Office at:4th Floor

ORDER

comPlainant

Estate [Itegulation and Development)

Act) reard with rule 28 of the Haryana

and De'veloPment) Rules' 2017 (i

violation of section 11t4)[a) of the wherein it is inter alia

be resPonsible for all
prescribed that the promoter shall
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ffiHARERA
ffieunuennl,

obligations, responsibilities and fu to the allottees as

per the agreement for sale executed in them.

2. The particulars of the proiect' the sale consideration,

the amount Paid bY the r:omPlainant' proposed handing

ave been detailed in

nt No. 4009 of 2020

Leal Sector 84,

Of f artea rc.09.2071

i", P-fi* Private Limited

uidu no. 23 of

dated 01.05.2019

TZZOZO(extension
on 20.01.2020)

*.. no. 3, 25th Floor

of comPlaintl

Page 66 of rePlYl

zoLS
15 of comPlaintl

Drt" ,f execution of

buyer's agreement

Trtrl consideration as

payment Plan at Page 72 o

over the possession, delay period' if an

the followirng tabular form:

Page 7 of I

Nutut. of the Project

Name of licensee

HREffi,- legistered/, , no!

replistered

Li.=.* *ltd/renewed uPto

Drt. 
"f 

Allotment Letter

WIB6,Z+,2501'



ffiHARERA.
ffiGURUGRAI'I Complaint No. 4009 of 2020

' ' f'"i1t"
tI r$:t.

ring of flat buYer's ne'nt which comes out
'!i#, 

=

8,1 Time of H over
to the Flat BuYer(s)

(a) Subiissg to terms oJ thts cloY:: 
?ns-suulucL 

LU t'ttv t 'wv 
uu

,-^..i-^ ^^*ntiod vt*h nll tha termS.-dnd COnditiOnS Of this
having comPlied
Agreement and not be.ing inder any of the Provisions

3.

to be 08.11.20i6, clrure 8.1[a) of the flat buyer's agreement

i

"8. Possession
^ a 6: -- ^ ^c t t^^)inn'nttor fho FncspSSion -

ii'tio' ,'iiiru:iiauit rii ,a^ityia,lr'^1,th,'alt provisions' formatities'
-i 

o i u, 

^ei 
ro tio n 1, ig., 

", 

rt' pr,,.-gti.T i 
!,.pd'1; 

by, t! e' D ev e I o p e r' th e

Devetoioerproporriiitniiai[vi'.i!ryEp;;sii1t.,l:![l!,'^!,::Y':!:i.uYvvtutuvt Pt v,vove ' - 
th'e dhte cif stgning of thisi piriia oitnirtv six (36) mo.nths from

trirrrn,rit. rh; pi,ii-giy"'s agrees"and unders.ta.nds that the

Developer shall be entltlbd tu a grace period of 90 dayl' after the

*itii i s;6 monthi,s,.for applviig o.:d obtaining the occupation

Certificate in respect'of th'e'Groutp Housing Complex"

4.Thecomplainantsubmittedthattheysignedflatbuyer,s

agreementon0s.0B.20l3andaSperclauseS.lofthesaid

agreementthepossessionoftheunitwastobedelivered

withinaperiodof36monthsfromthedateofexecutionofthe

tt. totit amount Paid bY the

comprlainant as Per aPPlicant

ledgerr dated 2t.12.2020 at

page 77 of rePlY

Rs.6B,94,BB4/-

12. n* -art. of deliverY of
possression as Per clause 8'1 (a)

bf tttu said agreement i.e' 36

months from the date of signing

of this agreement [08.08'2013)

I plus 3 months gretce Period

| 1e"g. 23 ofcomPtaintl

08.1.1.2075

As per clause 8.1[a) of the I

the possession of the unit'i

within a Period of 36 montt

[$]leement 
dated 08.08.20 13,

ilmtion was to be handed over
fw*.._
I ri +i+tr:t-

lus 3 rfonths grace Period from

i-""'::," 
",": 

',- r . t -- ^--.

Page 7 of B



ffiHARERA
S- GUIIUGRAM

5.

agreementemdtherespondentfailedtodeliverthepossession

tilldate.Rel.yingonthepromiseandundertakingsgivenbythe

respondentintheaforementionedadvertisementsthe

complainan.t,bookedanapartmentlflatadmeasuringl5T5sq.

ft. in aforesaid proiect of the respondent and same was

purchasedbythecomplainantfortotalsaleconsiderationis

Rs. 86,24 ,2501- which includep BSP' car parking' IFMS' Club

.l, 
.;

MembershiP, PLC etc' ,.,

t complainant regularlY

completing the

iip of all the demands
It+ .ll I

1r,i :

,i 
"iia 

desPite rePeated

requestsandremindersoverphonecallsandpersonalvisitsof

thecomplainant,therespondenthasfailedtodeliverthe

possession of the allotted Flat to the complainant within

stipulated period' Hence' this complaint for the

aforemerntioned relief:
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HARERA
GURUGI1AM

7. The resPondent

grounds:

a. That on 10.09'

25C,2),BH

ft. in th

of Rs.

[PLc)

Charges

payable

total

complai

i.

(t.

i

Direct the resPondent to PaY in

delayed Possession to the comPlai

On the fl318e of hearing, the Autho

respondent/Promoter about the

have been committed in relation to

to plead guilty or not to plead guilty'

DeveloPment

t for the alleged

explained to the

ntion as alleged to

11(4)[a) of the Act

on the following

was allotted unit no'

area of 1575 sq.

at the basic rate

n Charges

DeveloPment

. ft., Infrastructure

351- per sq. ft. to be

bmitted that the

booked bY theflat booked bY tne
i,1. ji' '
ii. r:, .: I

,'bWever, the total sale

cons;ideration amount was ve of the registration

charges, stamP dutY tax and other

changes which are to be Paid

applicable stage' It is submi

as per the PaYment

comPlainant at the

that the comPlainant

int No. 4009 of 2020

agreed that the Payment will

Page 7 of B
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ffiHARERA
Wh GURIJoRAM

b.

i

plan (construction linked payment p

that thre complainant defaulted in

towards the agreed sale consideratio

an). It is submitted

making PaYments

of the flat from the

very incePtion.

That thre complainant has failed to payments in time

in accordance with the terms nditions as well as

paymernt Plan
the tment letter and flat

buyer's agreemen mplaint is liable to

out of the total
be re,jected.

actualllY

flat, the amount

70,45,789/-. It is

is a real estate

the resPondent

only with t in a short sPan of

time. However, culations have gone

the real estate

raising several

furthr:r

investo

wrong on account

marl<et and
{ 

-,=, 
"

unternable'P
ess grounds.

The complainant after defaulting in complying with the

ternns and conditions of the flat buyer's agreement' now

wants to shift the burden on the part of the respondent

whereastherespondenthassufferedalotfinanciallydue

to sruch defaulters like the P complainant.

Page 7 of B
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ffiU\RERA
ffiCUNUGRAMI

ii.

y payments and in

order to meet the gaP for cost of etion of the Project

arisen on account of non-Payme efault in PaYment of

installments bY the allottees, the approached

SWAMIIH INVESTMENT FUND ' Special Window for

Completion of Co able and Mid-

Income Housing been formed to

comPlete
brownfield, RERA

I

i

It is further stated that due to the

by the allottees bY not making ti

crunch created

that are in the

rY, are networth

to comPlete

12,500 Crores

2,500 Crores. The

ide their letter dated

ount of Rs. 110

if required

ny had alreadY

ndent comPanY in

the same is being

afforil

positi

constru

with a

SWAMIH I

23.07

Crores

to col

alreadY been disbursed to

completed all the formalities the First Trench had

the month of SePtember' 20

infursed into thtl Project for y construction. As Per

ed the entire amount of

ntNo. 4009 of2020

ing I mid-inco

the condition of the fund
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ffiu\RERA
ffiCUNUGRAM

committed

Copies of all

placed on

Hence, the

undisPuted

The Auttto

comPlaint regard

promoter as

[td. leaving

Adiudicating

9.

10.

Page 7 of B

int No. 4009 of 2020

the funrl shall be utilized onlY in letion of the Project

under the observation and ng of the agency

deploy,ed bY the SWAMIH FUND

stated that after the halt in work

project. Further

and not limited to delaY on the the allottees, NGT

recentlY the work
notifications, Covid-19 pandemic'

swing and would be

ithin the timeline

to various reasons

had re-started and'

completed befo

been filed and

not in disPute.

basis of these

n to decide the

obligations bY the

MGF Land

decided bY the

lainant at a later

stage.

On consideration of the ci r, the documents and

submissjions made bY the Parties ing contravention as

rity is satisfied that the

ions of the Act. BY
per prolrisions of rule 2812)'the Auth

respondent is in contravention of the

in

21,



$ffi
ffiffi
w+d qrd

HARERA,

GURUGI?AIVI

virtueofclauses.l(a)oftheflatbuyer,sagreementexecuted

betweenthepartieson0B.0s.20l3,possessionofthebooked

unitwastobedeliveredwithinaperiodof36monthsplus3

months grace period from the date of signing of flat buyer's

agreement.Thegraceperiodof3monthsisallowedtothe

respondent due to exigencies beyond the control of the

respondent. Therefo

possession comes out

e date of handing over

016. As such this Proiect is

Act on r,. ffi,,ffi..jfuffiffifiq'ftlrr']ned 
As such

co mpr ain,,ti;..rttiy ?.# qpl;,{aj 
?q-' :" 

tqn ch ar ge s at rate

of the prescribeh' O'g3Oo7oop,r: i"..ii" be'tr'2016 till offer of

possession plus 2 months as per section 18(1) of the Act read

withrulr:15ofRules.Sectionlg[10)oftheActobligatesthe

allotteetotakepossessionofthesubiectunitwithin2months

from thel date of receipt of occupation certificate' The allottee

comes tro know about the receipt of occupation certificate, on

11.

Page 7 of B
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ffiHARERA
ffiGURucRAtril

received b,y

L2.

the po

further clari

Hence, thr:

directions

i. The

the date he receives the letter f( ffer of possession.

,, the complainant is

,r of possession. This

n to the comPlainant

ation of Possession

practically he has to arrange a lot o cs and requisite

documents; including inspection of the

completelY finished ject to that the unit

being handed ng possession is in

habitable r:on certificate is not

ent has offered

mplainant. It is

charges shall be

payable from . 08.11.2016 till the

expiry of lZ months r of possession.

order and issue

interest at the

Therefore, in the interest of natural ju

given 2 months'time from the date of

2 months'of reasonable time is being

keeping in, mind that even after i

prescribed rate i.e.9.30 o/oPer

delay on the amount Paid bY

dater of Possession i.e' 08'1

possession Plus 2 months'

um for every month of

complainant from due

L6 till the offer of

ntNo. 4009 of2020

moter'and nor
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ffiHARERA.
ffi- GURUoRAT\1

any, alter

ii.

iii.

v. Intererst o

bec

prom

complai

Complaint sta13.

L4.

The arnears of interest accrued so shall be paid to the

complainant within 90 daYs from

and thereafter monthlY PaYment o

possession Plus 2 rnonths shall be

subsecluent month.

The comPlainant is directed to outstanding dues, if

delayed period.

iv. The resPondent anything from the

buyer's agreement.complainant

complainant shall

9.30o/o by the

granted to the

charges.

for

e date of this order

interest till offer of

d before t0tt' of each

Khandelwal)

, Gurugram

File be cotrsigned to registrY"

$^kK*mar)
Member
HarYana Real Estate,

Dated :0t1.02.202L

int No. 4009 0f z0z0

the prescribed
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